2009 RESULTS

BETTING BANK £4,000.00 STAKE £200

DATE HORSES NAME MEETING PROFIT/LOSS COMMENTS BETTING BANK Bet No
01/01/2009 BALLYDUB CHELTENHAM -£200.00 fell when taking the lead £3,800.00 1
17/01/2009 MAHONIA HAYDOCK -£200.00 unplaced & very disappointing, drifted badly in the betting £3,600.00 2
17/01/2009 KANGAROO COURT ASCOT -£200.00 2nd & probably beaten by a very good improver £3,400.00 8
10/03/2009 TORPINCHEN CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, maybe too inexperienced for big field £3,200.00 4
10/03/2009 TATENAN CHELTENHAM -£200.00 fell £3,000.00 5
10/03/2009 QUAVEGA CHELTENHAM £550.00 1st 11/4, sp 2/1, heavily backed & win easily £3,550.00 6
11/03/2009 HENRY KING CHELTENHAM -£200.00 unplaced, over ambitious betting a 28/1 shot even e.w. £3,350.00 7
12/03/2009 IMPERIAL COMMANDER CHELTENHAM £1,400.00 1st 7/1, sp 6/1, won well £4,750.00 8
12/03/2009 PUNCHESTOWNS CHELTENHAM -£200.00 2nd, ran well £4,550.00 9
28/03/2009 CASINO DRIVE NAD EL SHEBA -£200.00 unplaced & never travelling £4,350.00 10
02/04/2009 STARLUCK AINTREE -£200.00 slightly disappointing £4,150.00 11
03/04/2009 KARABAK AINTREE -£200.00 jumped poorly £3,950.00 12
16/04/2009 ON OUR WAY NEWMARKET -£200.00 disappointing, maybe set too fast a pace £3,750.00 13
25/04/2009 AFRICAN ART HAYDOCK £133.33 1st 4/6, sp 8/13, won easily price poor as fav non-runner £3,883.33 14
02/05/2009 SPRING OF FAME NEWMARKET -£200.00 upped in class & never really threatened, may prefer polytrack £3,683.33 15
02/05/2009 EMPOWERED DONCASTER £375.00 1st 15/8, sp 6/5, looked a cert & won like a cert £4,058.33 16
03/05/2009 DARK MISCHIEF SAILSBURY -£200.00 ran too free & quick too soon £3,858.33 17
03/05/2009 COOL JUDGEMENT SAILSBURY -£200.00 2nd, ran ok, maybe need first race of season £3,658.33 18
03/05/2009 MONEYCANTBUYMELOVE NEWMARKET £100.00 3rd 12/1, sp 8/1, bet each way, ridden for a place £3,758.33 19
04/05/2009 MR FREDDY NEWCASTLE -£200.00 2nd, beaten in a photo, should have won poor race £3,558.33 20
06/05/2009 HIDDEN BRIEF CHESTER -£200.00 disappointing although a hot race & unique track £3,358.33 21
06/05/2009 KINGS DESTINY CHESTER -£200.00 poor ride, ran wide the whole way £3,158.33 22
07/05/2009 EXPRESSO STAR CHESTER -£200.00 ran ok, might prefer some cut in the ground £2,958.33 23
09/05/2009 DUNCAN ASCOT £375.00 1st 15/8, heavily backed into 6/5, won easily £3,333.33 24
09/05/2009 LAUDATORY LINGFIELD -£200.00 a little unlucky but didn't quicken as it had on polytrack £3,133.33 25
09/05/2009 REDFORD HAYDOCK -£200.00 first run in a while but looked as if something amiss £2,933.33 26
09/05/2009 UNEFFER LINGFIELD £400.00 1st 2/1, won well [£3;333133 27
15/05/2009 ALLIE POWERS HAMILTON £666.67 1st 10/3, sp 5/2, won easily £4,000.00 28
16/05/2009 CLOWANCE HOUSE NEWMARKET -£200.00 third & slightly disappointing, may need further £3,800.00 29
16/05/2009 AQWAAL NEWBURY £600.00 1st 3/1, sp 6/4, heavily backed & just got up to win in a photo £4,400.00 30
23/05/2009 UTMOST RESPECT CURRAGH £325.00 1st 13/8, sp Evens, won easily £4,725.00 31
30/05/2009 FALCATIV DONCASTER -£200.00 3rd disappointing £4,525.00 32
11/06/2009 AL QEDDAAF YARMOUTH £600.00 1st 3/1, sp 15/8, couldn't have won any easier £5,125.00 33
12/06/2009 BERNIE THE BOLT GOODWOOD -£200.00 3rd, beaten by an improving well handicapped horse £4,925.00 34
12/06/2009 ADVISOR GOODWOOD -£200.00 unplaced, ground had dried out too much needs cut £4,725.00 35
12/06/2009 MOHTASHEN GOODWOOD £250.00 1st 5/4, sp 10/11, won easily £4,975.00 36
13/06/2009 FORTE DES MARMI SANDOWN -£200.00 unplaced, never settled £4,775.00 37
13/06/2009 TRAFALGA BAY SANDOWN -£200.00 broke leg £4,575.00 38
13/06/2009 TRIPLE ASPECT SANDOWN £700.00 1st 7/2, sp 15/8, quickened impressively £5,275.00 39
16/06/2009 GLADITOURIOUS ASCOT -£200.00 unplaced, S Bin Suroor must be the worlds worst trainer £5,075.00 40
18/06/2009 PATKAI ASCOT -£200.00 2nd ran well £4,875.00 41
18/06/2009 ROMAN REPUBLIC ASCOT -£200.00 unplaced in an ultra competitive race £4,675.00 42
19/06/2009 AQWAAL ASCOT -£200.00 maybe outclassed £4,475.00 43
19/06/2009 STONE OF SCONE ASCOT -£200.00 ran ok in a competive race £4,275.00 44
20/06/2009 AFRICAN ART AYR -£200.00 very disappointing has not progressed as expected £4,075.00 45
20/06/2009 AFFLUENT AYR -£200.00 ran ok but a filly! £3,875.00 46
20/06/2009 CRACKENTOP ASCOT -£200.00 disappointing although a hard race it should have been closer £3,675.00 a7
28/06/2009 LEGISLATE WINDSOR -£200.00 very disappointing after being heavily backed £3,475.00 48
04/07/2009 IAYOSAS SANDOWN £1,000.00 1st 5/1, sp 9/2, got the job done £4,475.00 49
04/07/2009 FALCATIV HAYDOCK -£200.00 once again disappointing, needs to settle better £4,275.00 50
05/07/2009 ROYAL DESTINATION AYR £600.00 1st 3/1, best price 7/2, won well £4,875.00 51
11/07/2009 WARRINGAH YORK -£200.00 2nd beaten in a photo £4,675.00 52
23/07/2009 KING OF WANDS SANDOWN £325.00 1st 13/8, won impressively £5,000.00 53
24/07/2009 ALANBROOKE ASCOT -£200.00 2nd but well beaten £4,800.00 54
24/07/2009 LAST THREE MINUTES ASCOT -£200.00 slightly unlucky but given too much to do in a slow run race £4,600.00 55
25/07/2009 DESERT CREEK ASCOT -£200.00 unplaced & disappointing £4,400.00 56
25/07/2009 SECRET SOCIETY ASCOT £87.50 2nd 15/2, bet each way but ran well & should have won £4,487.50 57
25/07/2009 ETON RIFLES NEWCASTLE -£200.00 2nd, mugged close home £4,287.50 58
28/07/2009 SWEET LIGHTNING GOODWOOD -£200.00 2nd, very unlucky & would have been a great 7/1 winner! £4,087.50 59
31/07/2009 ACROSTIC GOODWOOD -£200.00 drawn wide & never really threaten, worth another chance £3,887.50 60
31/07/2009 COOK'S ENDEAVOUR HAYDOCK -£200.00 3rd, maybe needs further £3,687.50 61
01/08/2009 ZARINSKI GOODWOOD -£200.00 unplaced & didn't like the rain soften ground £3,487.50 62
01/08/2009 SIR BOSS NEWMARKET -£200.00 unplaced & very disapointing £3,287.50 63
08/08/2009 MUSLAALEM NEWMARKET -£200.00 tailed off something amiss £3,087.50 64
12/08/2009 MEDICI PEARL HAMILTON £1,200.00 1st 6/1, sp 4/1, won well, needs soft £4,287.50 65
12/08/2009 PEKING PRINCE SANDOWN -£200.00 unplaced & never travelled well £4,087.50 66
15/08/2009 MARKAB RIPON £1,000.00 1st 5/1, sp 7/2, won despite the draw & fast ground £5,087.50 67
19/08/2009 CLASS IS CLASS YORK -£200.00 2nd, too far back & unlucky £4,887.50 68
19/08/2009 SHOWCASING YORK £550.00 1st 11/4, sp 2/1, very impressive £5,437.50 69
20/08/2009 ACROSTIC YORK £40.00 3rd 6/1, bet each way as a very competitve race, ran ok £5,477.50 70
21/08/2009 SECRET SOCIETY YORK -£200.00 travelled well but outclassed £5,277.50 71
29/08/2009 RUSSINA JAR NEWMARKET -£200.00 2nd, ran ok but beaten by an impressive winner £5,077.50 72
29/08/2009 KING OF WANDS GOODWOOD -£200.00 unplaced after travelling really well £4,877.50 73
29/08/2009 ZACINTO GOODWOOD -£200.00 2nd, ran well beaten by a Group 1 horse £4,677.50 74
29/09/2009 PALACE MOON NEWMARKET £900.00 1st 9/2, sp 9/4! Got the job done £5,577.50 75
30/08/2009 SIGNOR PALTRO GOODWOOD -£200.00 2nd, ran ok betean by a well handicapped improver £5,377.50 76
19/09/2009 SWEET LIGHTNING NEWBURY £150.00 3rd 14/1, bet each way as very competitve race, ran as expected £5,527.50 77
19/09/2009 SIGNOR PALTRO AYR -£200.00 | thought a drop in trip would suit but he never travelled well £5,327.50 78
19/09/2009 BERNIE THE BOLT NEWMARKET £1,530.00 1st 9/1, sp 9/2 as a non runner caused 15% R4, won by over 4| £6,857.50 79
27/09/2009 AZMEEL CURRAGH -£200.00 unplaced & never threatened, not true running £6,657.50 80
02/10/2009 SPECIAL DUTY NEWMARKET £600.00 1st 3/1, best price 10/3, very impressive £7,257.50 81 highest

bank doubles = stakes double

It has been the worst July ever! Could it be the weather, one day fast ground, the next soft



